502590437 12/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2636624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
HUBERT E. SALES JR.	01/31/2009
PETER ASPLUND	08/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAS TURBINE EFFICIENCY SWEDEN AB
Street Address:	DATAVAGEN 9A
City:	JARFALLA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	175 27

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14096528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)339-6580

 Phone:
 612 339 1863

 Email:
 kmmiller@kinney.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: AUSTEN ZUEGE

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET Address Line 2: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E273.12-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUSTEN ZUEGE
Signature:	/Austen Zuege/
Date:	12/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-12-04_Assignment_A_Inventor-Sales-to-GTE#page1.tif source=2013-12-04_Assignment_A_Inventor-Sales-to-GTE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031715 FRAME: 0251 \$40.00 1409652

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of the dates set forth below by and between Gas Turbine Efficiency Sweden AB, (hereinafter "Assignee"), Hubert E. Sales, Jr. (hereinafter "Sales") and Aero Wash Holdings, LLC, (hereinafter "Aero Wash") (collectively referred to as "Sales/Aero Wash").

WHEREAS, Sales/Aero Wash own certain intellectual property which GTE wishes to acquire and Sales/Aero Wash wish to assign to GTE; including an invention entitled TURBOENGINE WATER WASH SYSTEM, which is the subject of a US patent application filed on December 22, 2006, identified by Serial No. 11/644,784 (hereinafter "Patent Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention together with all improvements and modifications thereof, including said Patent Application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, together with any and all other intellectual property owned by Sales and/or Aero Wash as it pertains to Aero Wash, including any and all patents or patent applications.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on the date(s) set forth below.

1-31-2009 Date

1-31-2007 Date AMMA (AM University Sales in

Aem Wask Holdings, LLC

Witness

EAST\48998037.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Asplund, citizen of Sweden, residing at Berghamnsyagen 61, SE-165 71 Hässelby, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), having made an invention entitled TURBOENGINE WATER WASH SYSTEM, identified in US Application No. 11/644,784,

WHEREAS, Gas Turbine Efficiency Sweden AB with offices at Datavagen 9A, 175 27 Järfälla, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on Aug. 18 2010, 20 st Jarfalla,

Peter Asplumd

EAST\+1471104.9

RECORDED: 12/04/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031715 FRAME: 0253